Dual 500kHz, 12-Bit, 2 + 2 Channel
Simultaneous Sampling
ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● 4 INPUT CHANNELS
● FULLY DIFFERENTIAL INPUTS
● 2µs TOTAL THROUGHPUT PER CHANNEL
● GUARANTEED NO MISSING CODES

ADS7862
27 26 25
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
RELATIVE GAIN SPECIFICATION
ACCURACY ERROR PACKAGE TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (%) PACKAGE DESIGNATOR RANGE NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS7862Y ±2 ±0.75 TQFP-32 PBS –40°C to +85°C ADS7862Y/250 Tape and Reel, 250
ADS7862Y " " " " " ADS7862Y/2K5 Tape and Reel, 2500
ADS7862YB ±1 ±0.5 TQFP-32 PBS –40°C to +85°C ADS7862YB/250 Tape and Reel, 250
ADS7862YB " " " " " ADS7862YB/2K5 Tape and Reel, 2500
NOTE: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this data sheet, or see the TI website at www.ti.com.
ADS7862 3
SBAS101B www.ti.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
All specifications TMIN to TMAX, +VA = +VD = +5V, VREF = internal +2.5V and fCLK = 8MHz, fSAMPLE = 500kHz, unless otherwise noted.
ADS7862Y ADS7862YB